UZS  126 770 242   88 687 126 681 555  133 722 220   1 735 924 131 986 296

USD   8 443 678   142 978 8 300 700   2 375 025   20 162 850 (17 787 825)

EURO   350 396   238 885 111 511   4 678 106   2 755 750 1 922 356

Total  135 564 316   470 550  135 093 766  140 775 351   24 654 524  116 120 827

At 31 December 2018 At 31 December 2017

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. The main monetary assets denominated in
foreign currency are cash and restricted cash, and their equivalents of the Group are in USD 8,433,203 thousand
UZS and in EURO 350,396 thousand UZS.

The table below provides an analysis of the sensitivity of profits and losses, as well as capital to possible
changes in exchange rates at the reporting date, in relation to the functional currency of the Group, while all other
variable characteristics remain unchanged. The risk was calculated only for cash assets and liabilities denominated
in currencies other than the functional currency of the Group.

Indicators (thousand UZS)
Impact on

profit or loss

Impact on

equity

Impact on

profit or loss

Impact on

equity

USD strengthening by 3%

(2017: strengthening by 151%)
220 989   220 989 (26 909 461)   (26 909 461)

USD weakening by 3%

(2017: weakening by 151%)
(220 989)   (220 989) 26 909 461   26 909 461

EURO strengthening by 1%

(2017: strengthening by 281%)
(1 059)   (1 059) 3 488 844   3 488 844

EURO weakening by 1%

(2017: weakening by 281%)
   1 059   1 059   (3 488 844)   (3 488 844)

At 31 December 2018At 31 December 2018

JSC «KVARTS»

The notes on pages 6 to 31 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 29

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will face difficulties in meeting its financial obligations. Groups are at
risk due to the daily use of available cash. Liquidity risk is managed by the management of the Group.

The table below shows the allocation of liabilities at the end of each reporting period by contractual time
remaining until maturity. The amounts in the table represent contractual non-discounted cash flows. These non-